

\$~10

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 540/2018**  
**SMT. HARINDER KAUR**

..... Plaintiff

Through Appearance not given.

versus

**SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.**

..... Defendant

Through Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv. for  
D-3.  
Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv. for D-1.

**CORAM:**

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **09.01.2019**

**IA No. 16989/2018 u/sec. 151 CPC filed by defendant no. 3 for exemption from filing original certificates etc.**

No reply to the above captioned IA has so far been filed by plaintiff. At request of learned counsel for plaintiff, put up for consideration on next date of hearing.

**CS(OS) 540/2018**

Written statement of defendant no. 3 is already on record.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 1 states that he has filed the written statement yesterday only.

Learned counsel for defendant no. 2 states that he shall be filing the written statement in this week. Advance copy supplied to learned counsel for plaintiff who seeks two weeks time to file replication qua all the three written statements. Let same be filed accordingly with

Contd.....2

-2-

advance copy. At request, let copy of written statement be exchanged with each other

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial on 24.01.2019.

**SANJAY JINDAL (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**JANUARY 09, 2019/pk**