

\$~O-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018 & I.As. 1719-1721/2019

SMT. HARINDER KAUR Plaintiff
Through: Mr.P.S. Bindra, Mr.Bhuvneshwar and
Mr.G.S. Patvalia, Advocates

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS. Defendants
Through: Mr.Amit Singh Chauhan and
Mr.Hemant Chauhan, Advocates for
D-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

% **ORDER**
05.02.2019

I.As. 1719-1721/2019

Issue notice. Learned counsel for the plaintiff accepts notice.

Let the reply to the application be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder within four weeks thereafter.

List the applications for consideration on 29th April, 2019.

Both the parties shall file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

FEBRUARY 05, 2019
ds