

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra and
Mr. Vinayak Marwah, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv. for D-1
Mr. K.S. Verma, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Amit Singh Chawla & Mr. Sushil
Kumar Singh, Adv. for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER
19.03.2019

%

I.A. No. 913/2019

Compliance report in terms of order dated 29.01.2019 vide I.A. No. 913/2019 is not filed by defendant no.3. It is submitted on behalf of defendant no.3 that compliance of order is likely to be made today itself or by tomorrow. Not opposed by plaintiff. Let the compliance report be filed in terms of order as per rules.

CS(OS) 540/2018

Written statement along with documents filed on behalf of defendant no.1. Copy supplied. Replication, if any, to written

statement of defendants be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Case is fixed for completion of pleadings and marking of exhibits on documents, but learned counsel for the plaintiff has submitted that defendant no.2 has not filed documents for admission/denial. Even affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed.

Let the affidavit of admission/denial of documents be filed by defendant no.2 within a week with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on 02.04.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 19, 2019/tp