

\$~12

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.P.S. Bindra and Ms.Rishika  
Arora, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Lakshay Dhamija and Mr.S.  
Rastogi, Advs. for D-1  
Mr. K.S. Verma, Adv. for D-2  
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Adv. for D-  
3

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**02.04.2019**

**I.A. No. 913/2019**

Compliance report filed by defendant no.3.

**CS(OS) 540/2018**

Replication to written statement of defendant no.1 & 2 not filed, but replication qua defendant no.3 filed. Copy supplied. Let the replication, if any qua the written statement of defendants no.1 & 2 be filed as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by defendants no.2 & 3. Copy supplied. Affidavit of admission/denial of

documents also not filed by the plaintiff against the documents of defendant no.1 & 3 as no affidavit of admission/denial of documents qua defendant no.2 is not to be filed as submitted on the last date of hearing. Let the same be filed within two weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

Case is fixed before the Hon'ble Court for consideration on I.A. No. 1719-1721/2019 on 29.04.2019.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 29.04.2019.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 02, 2019/tp**