

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra,
Mr. Vinayak Marwah and Mr. G. S.
Patwalia, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mr. Kanwal Chaudhary and Mr. Anil
Kuntal , Advs. for D-1.
Mr. Sanchit Bhushan, Lakshay
Dhamija, Adv. for D-2.
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan and
Mr. Ram Singh Chauhan, Advs. for D-
3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **16.04.2019**

I.A. 5529/2019 (under Order 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC)

1. After some arguments, learned counsel for the applicant/Defendant No.3, states that he is likely to withdraw the present application and to approach the Court of the appropriate jurisdiction in respect of prayers made in present application.
2. The application stands dismissed as withdrawn.
3. It is clarified that the applicant will have all the remedies as available under the law.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 16, 2019

Pallavi