

\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018, I.A. 1719/2019, 1721/2019, 16989/2018,  
14610/2018, 1720/2019

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. P.S. Bindra, Mr. Vinayak  
Marwah, Mr. G.S. Patwalia and  
Ms. Rishika Arora, Advocates.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Advocate for  
D-1.  
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan and  
Mr. Hemant Chauhan, Advocates for  
D-3.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

% **29.04.2019**

1. Mr. P.S. Bindra learned counsel for the Plaintiff states that he is in some personal difficulty today.
2. At his request, list on 31<sup>st</sup> July, 2019.
3. Interim orders to continue.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**APRIL 29, 2019**

*nk*