

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. P.S. Bindra and Mr.G.S.
Patwalia, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Adv. for D-1
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan and
Mr.Hemant Chauhan, Advs. for D-3

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

02.12.2019

CS(OS) 540/2018

Pleadings of plaintiff and defendant no.2 are complete. However, no replication filed by plaintiff qua the written statement of defendant no.1 as defendant no.1 stated to be supporting the case of plaintiff, but replication qua the written statement of defendant no.3 stated to be filed by plaintiff vide diary no.97521 dated 25.01.2019, however, no such replication is on record. Let the learned counsel to check with Registry about the status of replication, if any and to take steps to bring the same on record.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents not filed by defendant no.1 and 2 with respect to documents filed by defendant

no.3, whereas plaintiff has also not filed affidavit qua additional documents filed by defendant no.3 on 25.01.2019. Let the affidavits be filed by the parties as per rules with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for admission/denial of documents on 28.01.2020.

Parties are directed to carry original documents for admission/denial of documents on next date of hearing.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 02, 2019/tp

[Click here to check corrigendum](#)