

\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.P.S. Bindra and Ms.G.S. Patwalia,
Advs.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.K.S. Verma, Adv. for D-2
Mr. Lakshay Dhamija and Mr.Sunav
Rastogi, Adv. for D-3
Mr. S.S. Lingwal, Adv. for applicant

CORAM:

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

28.01.2020

**I.A. No. 17910/2019 filed by applicant Ms. Anju Aggarwal under
Order 1 Rule 10 CPC for impleadment**

Notice on this application has been issued to other defendants by the Hon'ble Court and learned counsel for defendants present before the Court and have accepted notice on this application. Copy of application be supplied within three days against due acknowledgment.

Reply, if any be filed within four weeks as directed by the Hon'ble Court. Rejoinder, if any also be filed within four weeks thereafter, with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on next date of hearing.

I.A. No. 18071/2019

Notice on this application has been issued to other defendants by the Hon'ble Court and learned counsel for defendants present before the Court and have accepted notice on this application. Copy of application be supplied within three days against due acknowledgment.

Reply, if any be filed within four weeks as directed by the Hon'ble Court. Rejoinder, if any also be filed within four weeks thereafter, with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on next date of hearing.

I.A. No.18073-75/2019 filed by defendant no.3

Notice on this application has been issued to other defendants/non-applicants by the Hon'ble Court and learned counsel for plaintiff as well as co-defendants are present before the Court and have accepted notice on this application. Copy of application be supplied within three days against due acknowledgment.

Reply, if any be filed within four weeks as directed by the Hon'ble Court. Rejoinder, if any also be filed within four weeks thereafter, with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for completion of pleadings and arguments on next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 540/2018

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by plaintiff qua the documents of defendants no.1 & 3 and defendant no.1 also filed affidavit qua the documents of defendant no.3.

Case is fixed for admission/denial of documents, but I.A. No.17910/2019 is pending for impleadment due to admission/denial of documents is of no use today.

Next date is already fixed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.5.2020.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on the date already fixed.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 28, 2020/tp

Click here to check corrigendum