



\$~7

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Lakshay Dhamija and
Sahil Dutta, Advs.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS. Defendants

Through: Mandavya Kapoor and Mr.
A.K.S.Chauhan, Advs. for
D-2 along with D-2 in
person
Mr. S.S.Lingwal, Adv. for
proposed defendant no.4

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
10.01.2023

%

IA No. 17910/2019

As per office report, amended memo of parties filed on behalf of plaintiff.

Learned counsel for plaintiff as well as counsel for defendant no.2 seek some time to file reply to the above mentioned application. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings on the above said application on the next date.

IA No. 18071/2019

Learned counsel for plaintiff as well as counsel for defendant no.2 seek some time to file reply to the above mentioned



application. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter with advance copy to opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings on the above said application on the next date.

IA No. 1719/2019, IA No. 1720/2019 and IA No. 1721/2019 by defendant no.2

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the above mentioned applications. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter after supplying advance copy to opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings on the above mentioned applications on the next date of hearing.

IA No. 4728/2022 by plaintiff

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that he has received copy of reply filed by defendant and seeks some time to file rejoinder. Let the same be filed within four weeks with copy to opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings on the above mentioned application on the next date.

IA No. 18073/2019, IA No. 18074/2019 and IA No. 18075/2019 by defendant no.2

Counsel for plaintiff seeks some time to file reply to the above mentioned applications. Let the same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter after supplying advance copy to opposite party.

List for completion of pleadings on the above mentioned applications on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 540/2018

Affidavit of admission/denial on behalf of parties has been e-filed. Learned counsels for parties are directed to file hard copy



of the same before registry. However it is submitted on behalf of parties jointly that it would be appropriate to proceed for admission/denial of documents only after deciding the application of proposed defendant vide IA No. 17910/2019. Pleadings are complete. In these circumstances, at joint request, list the matter before Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed there i.e. 27.02.2023.

DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 10, 2023/cd