



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 540/2018 and IA. Nos. 14610/2018, 16989/2018, 1719-21/2019, 17910/2019, 18071/2019, 18073-75/2019, 4728/2022, 8065/2022

SMT. HARINDER KAUR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawanjit Singh Bindra, Sr.
Advocate with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija,
Advocate.

versus

SHRI MANINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. K.S. Verma and Mr. Sachin
Verma, Advocates for D-2.
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Ms. Shriya
Mirza and Mr. Mandavya Kapoor,
Advocates for D-3.
Mr. Syed Hamza, Advocate for the
proposed applicant – Anju Agarwal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

27.02.2023

I.A. Nos. 1720/2019, 18071/2019 and 18075/2019

List for further consideration on 10th April, 2023.

In the meantime, let pleadings be completed in these applications.

Interim orders to continue till the next date of hearing.

SACHIN DATTA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2023

AK