



\$~21

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Mr. Sahil  
Dutta and Mr. S.S. Chadha,  
Advocates.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Kochhar, Ms. Tejaswini  
Chandrashekar and Mr. Krishna  
Pandey, Advocate for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

**04.01.2024**

%

**I.A.166/2024 (under Section 151 CPC on behalf of the plaintiff for  
Correction of Order dated 15.12.2023)**

1. An application has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff and has sought correction in the impugned Order dated 15.12.2023 to clarify that application I.A.4728/2022 filed on behalf of defendant No.1 (transposed as plaintiff) has been wrongly disposed of as not pressed. However, the matter was listed for completion of pleadings and the application could not have been disposed of.

2. Submissions heard.

3. After paragraph 41, though there is title of I.A.4728/2022 mentioned, but in paragraph 42 it is clearly written that the matter be listed before the



Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings.

4. It is evident that I.A.4728/2022 was disposed of on the ground of not been pressed by defendant No.1. There is no error in the Order and the application is hereby dismissed.

CS(OS) 540/2018

5. List before learned Joint Registrar on 14.03.2024, the date already fixed.

**NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J**

**JANUARY 4, 2024/va**