



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Mr. Mohit
Kochhar and Ms. Tejaswini
Chandrasekhar, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.02.2024

**I.A. 3775/2024 (under Section 152 read with Section 151 CPC on behalf of
defendant No.2 for Correction of Order Dated 15.12.2023)**

1. An application has been filed on behalf of defendant No.2 for correction of the Order dated 15.12.2023.
2. It is submitted that I.A No.18073/2019 has been disposed of as not pressed, but in fact the defendant had been agitating that the Income Tax dues which have accumulated, be cleared by the plaintiff and, therefore, this application has been inadvertently recorded as disposed of.
3. Notice of the application be served upon the plaintiff through counsel on filing of PF by defendant No.2, to be served through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable on 26.04.2024, the date already fixed.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2024/va