



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 540/2018**
SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija and Mr.
S.S.Chadha, Advs.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Saksham Saxena, Adv. (through
VC)
Mr. Mohit Kochhar and Ms.
Tejaswini Chandrasekhar, Advs. for
D-2

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER

(DHJS)

%

ORDER
14.03.2024

Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial) is on leave.

List on 04.04.2024.

Reader to
Joint Registrar (Judicial)

MARCH 14, 2024