



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 540/2018, IA 3775/2024, IA 1719/2019 , IA 1720/2019

IA 1721/2019, IA 17910/2019

SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Mr. Sahil Dutta and
Mr. S.S. Chadha, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Mohit Kochhar, Adv. for D-2
M. 9810648444

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

% **04.04.2024**

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing,

The present case has been transferred from the Court of Ld. Joint Registrar (Judicial)- 03 Ms. Shuchi Laler vide Order dated 19.03.2024 issued by Ld. Registrar (Original & JJ Sectt.)

IA 3775/2024 (Application u/S. 152 CPC filed by defendant no.2)

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has sought some time for filing reply.

At request, copy of application be supplied by way of e-mail to Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. E-mail IDs be shared in the attendance by Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Reply, if any, may be filed within one week with advance copy to the applicant. Rejoinder if any may be filed thereafter within one week.

CS(OS) 540/2018

Page 1 of 2



IA 1719/2019 (Application u/s. 151 CPC filed by defendant no.3)
IA 1720/2019 (Application u/O VII Rule 11 CPC filed by defendant no.3)
IA 1721/2019 (Application u/O XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed by defendant no.3)
IA 17910/2019 (Application u/O I Rule 10 CPC r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by applicant)

Parties have stated that pleadings are already complete in the above said IAs.

Matter is already coming up before Hon'ble Court for further directions on 26.04.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 4, 2024/sm