



§~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 540/2018  
SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Mr. Sagar  
Rawat, Mr. Mohit Gupta & Mr.  
S.S. Chadha, Advs.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jagjit Bajwa, Mr. R.K. S.  
Bajwa, Mr. Saksham Saxena &  
Mr. K.S. Verma, Advs. for D-1  
(appeared through VC)  
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Ms.  
Shaima Masood, Mr. Neelmani  
Guha & Mr. Udit Chauhan,  
Advs. for D-2 (erstwhile D-3)

**CORAM:**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH  
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

%

**ORDER**  
**24.10.2024**

**I.A. No. 1720/2019 (under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC  
filed by the defendant No. 3)**

1. Perusal of record shows that reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of plaintiff.
2. Learned counsel for defendant no.3 submits that the defendant no.3 does not wish to file rejoinder.
3. Pleadings are complete.

**I.A.No.4728/2022 (under Section 151 CPC filed on  
behalf of defendant no.1 for directions)**



4. Perusal of record shows that reply to the captioned IA has been filed on behalf of the defendant no.3.
5. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he has filed rejoinder vide diary no.4794479/24. However, the same has not come on record. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 is requested to check it up with the Registry and have the same placed on record.

**CS(OS) 540/2018**

6. Affidavit of admission/denial qua the documents of defendant no.2 has already been filed on behalf of plaintiff (erstwhile defendant no.1).
7. Joint Document Schedule be filed in terms of Rule 7A Chapter VII of Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. Let hard copy of the documents and Joint Document Schedule, in addition to e-filing, be filed before the next date of hearing.
8. Re-notify the matter for admission/denial of documents on **20<sup>th</sup> January, 2025.**

**MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**OCTOBER 24, 2024/nk**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*