



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 540/2018 I.A. 1721/2019 I.A. 4728/2022**

SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Pawan Jit Singh Bindra Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Mr.
S.S. Chadha, Advs, and Adv.
Bijoylshmi Das.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan, Mr. Zafar
Khurshid, Ms. Shaima Masood, Mr.
Udit Chauhan, Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

20.02.2025

I.A. 1720/2019 (Application under Order VII Rule 11 of CPC)

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2025/ak