



§~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 540/2018

SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Liza & Ms. Vasudha Saini,
Advs.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. R.K. S. Bajwa & Mr. Jagjit
Bajwa, Advs. for R-1 (appeared
through VC)
Mr. Amit Singh Chauhan & Mr.
Arindam Bhardwaj, Advs. For D-
2 (erstwhile D-3)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. MANISH
SHARMA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave today.

As per directions, re-notify the matter for the purpose
already fixed on **12th February, 2026.**

Reader to

**SH. MANISH SHARMA, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 3, 2025/nk