



§~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 540/2018
SMT. HARINDER KAUR (DECEASED) THROUGH LR
.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

SHRI JATINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: D-2 in person.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL

%

ORDER
16.05.2026

1. The matter is listed for admission/denial of documents.
2. Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from the work today. Mr. Prabhu Nath Sinha, Advocate (Mobile No.9810347239) has appeared on behalf of Delhi High Court Bar Association. Accordingly, matter stands adjourned.
3. List for admission/denial of documents on **06.10.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MAY 16, 2026/nk